| - BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - | | | |
|--|-----------------------|---|--|
| In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of a Pole Attachment Agreement between Rocky Mountain Power and Beehive Broadband, LLC |))))) | DOCKET NO. 14-035-26 NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD | |
| | | | |

ISSUED: March 11, 2014

NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

On March 7, 2014, Rocky Mountain Power, dba PacifiCorp ("PacifiCorp") filed an application ("Application") requesting approval of a pole attachment agreement ("Agreement") between PacifiCorp and Beehive Broadband, LLC ("Beehive"), dated February 27, 2014. Any interested party may submit comments on PacifiCorp's Application on or before Monday, April 7, 2014, and reply comments may be submitted on or before Tuesday, April 22, 2014.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 11th day of March, 2014.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary

DOCKET NO. 14-035-26

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 11th day of March, 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Data Request Response Center (<u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>) PacifiCorp

Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com)
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)
Rocky Mountain Power

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Flr. Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Flr. Salt Lake City, UT 84111

| Administrative Assistant | |
|--------------------------|--|